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DEPARTMENT TRAINING COORDINATORS 

Department Training Coordinator 1st Email Address Work Phone 2nd Training Contact Email Address Work Phone Training Link 

Arts and Culture Alexandra McGehee alexandra.mcgehee2@seattle.gov 206-684-8362 Kelly Davidson kelly.davidson@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  
City Auditor  Maribel Centeno maribel.centeno@seattle.gov  206-684-5662     

City Budget Office Shino Fibbs shino.fibbs@seattle.gov 206-684-8358 Jeanette Blankenship jeanette.blankenship@seattle.gov 206-684-7873  
Civil Service Comm. Andrea Scheele andrea.scheele@seattle.gov 206-233-7118 Teresa Jacobs teresa.jacobs@seattle.gov 206-386-1301  

Community Police Commission Cali Ellis cali.ellis@seattle.gov 206-75-5154 Trina DeBiase katrina.debiase@seattle.gov 206-775-5154  
Construction & Inspections Debviyone Fisher debviyone.fisher@seattle.gov 206-256-5560 John Simler john.simler@seattle.gov 206-684-5206  
Education & Early Learning Aine O’Connor aine.oconnor@seattle.gov 206-386-1577 Jill Trakarnsilpa jill.trakarnsilpa@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  

Ethics Wayne Barnett wayne.barnett@seattle.gov 206-684-8577 Jill Trakarnsilpa jill.trakarnsilpa@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  
Finance & Administrative Serv David Gorney david.gorney@seattle.gov  Susanna Swanson susanna.swanson@seattle.gov 206-615-0060  

Fire Allison Dolzonek allison.dolzonek@seattle.gov 206-733-9269     
Fire Marshal DeShaun Cole deshaun.cole@seattle.gov 206-386-1340     

Hearing Examiner Pat Cole pat.cole2@seattle.gov 206-615-1570     
Housing Rebecca (Becky) Guerra rebecca.guerra@seattle.gov 206-233-0066 Dale Hitsman dale.hitsman@seattle.gov 206-684-7873  

Human Services Honorio Komori honorio.komori@seattle.gov 206-615-0250     

Immigrant and Refugee Affairs Hamdi Mohamed & Rodha 
Sheikh 

hamdi.mohamed@seattle.gov 
rodha.sheikh@seattle.gov 

206-233-3886 
 Jill Trakarnsilpa jill.trakarnsilpa@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  

Intergovernmental Relations Tony Vo tony.vo@seattle.gov 206-684-0213 Sierra Howlett Browne sierra.howlettbrowne@seattle 206-684-8262  
LAW Reginald Willis reginald.willis@seattle.gov 206-684-8707 Jenni Graham jenni.graham@seattle.gov   

Legislative Jane Cho jane.cho@seattle.gov 206-233-2025     
Library Morganne Denae morganne.denae@spl.org  Kimberly Cox kimberly.cox@spl.org   

Mayor’s Office Aisha Foster aisha.foster@seattle.gov 206-492-3933 Mylene Claveria mylene.claveria@seattle.gov 206-684-5864  
Municipal Court Aminah Long aminah.long@seattle.gov      

Neighborhoods (DON) Sam Read sam.read@seattle.gov 206-727-8808 Iona McKenzie iona.mckenzie@seattle.gov 206-684-7187  
Office Economic Development Arielle Washington arielle.washington@seattle.gov 206-733-9254 Jill Trakarnsilpa jill.trakarnsilpa@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  
Economic & Revenue Forecasts Jan Duras jan.duras@seattle.gov 206-615-1759 Trina DeBiase katrina.debiase@seattle.gov 206-775-5154  

Office Emergency Management Curry Mayer curry.mayer@seattle.gov 206-684-0437 Laura Fleury laura.fleury@seattle.gov 206-684-7722  

Office of the Employee Ombud Amarah Khan amarah.khan@seattle.gov 206-256-5982 Dale Hitsman dale.hitsman@seattle.gov 206-684-7873  
Office of Labor Standards (OLS) Tony Hernandez tony.hernandez@seattle.gov  Dale Hitsman dale.hitsman@seattle.gov 206-684-7873  

Parks & Recreation Teresa Rayburn teresa.rayburn@seattle.gov 206-256-5605 Aaron Ball aaron.ball@seattle.gov 206-615-0278 Parks Training 
Planning & Comm Dev Jane Klein jane.klein@seattle.gov 206-386-4010 Dale Hitsman dale.hitsman@seattle.gov 206-684-7873  

Police Pension Stephanie Coleman stephanie.coleman@seattle.gov 206-256-5127     
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Retirement Nina Melencio nina.melencio@seattle.gov 206-233-5105     

Seattle Center Karin Butler karin.butler@seattle.gov 206-510-2216     

Seattle City Light SCL Workforce 
Development 

SCL_workforcedevelopment@seat
tle.gov 

 Lovelle Suarez lovelle.suarez@seattle.gov  Workforce 
Development 

SDHR - Seattle Department of 
Human Resources Tina Ng tina.ng@seattle.gov Teams Trina DeBiase katrina.debiase@seattle.gov 206-775-5154  

SDOT John Paul john.paul@seattle.gov 206-615-1218     
Sea IT (ITD) Leah Shelton leah.shelton@seattle.gov 206-615-1544 Naomi Recania naomi.recania@seattle.gov 206-612-0120  

Seattle Office of Civil Rights Latrice yBarra latrice.ybarra@seattle.gov 206-684-4539 Vanessa Carrillo vanessa.carrillo@seattle.gov 206-514-1554  

Seattle Police SPD Training spd_training@seattle.gov      

Seattle Public Utilities SPU Training spu_training@seattle.gov     SPU Training 
Sustainability and Environment Amanda Allen amanda.allen@seattle.gov 206-684-8894 Jill Trakarnsilpa jill.trakarnsilpa@seattle.gov 206-735-5499  
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